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Dated: L2.L1-.2O2O

weetingheldonThursday,Septembert2,2o2opursuanttotheprovisions
of Regulation 3O(2) part A of Schedule !ll and Regulation 33(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board

of lndia (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015'

Dear Sir,

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, September t2,2O2O at the

corporate office of the Company, inter alia, transacted the following business

1. Approved the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended on

September 30,2O2O along with a'statement of Assets and Liabilities, Cash Flow Statement and

took on record Limited Review Report thereon (copy enclosed).

2. Approved the appointment of Mr. Deepak singhvi as cFo of the company w'e.f. 12th

November, 2020

Also, pursuant to the Code of Conduct framed under the SEBI (Prohibition of lnsider Trading)

Regulations , ZOLS,'trading window' for all lnsiders, Directors, Promoters, Connected Person and

Designated Employees of the Company, for trading in the shares of the Company shall be opened

after passing of 48 hours from conclusion of this Board Meeting'

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 4.OO P.M and concluded on 6.ooP.M

Kindly take the above on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same'

ng You.

Sincerely
KG Petrochem Ltd.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

A53435
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KG PETROCHEM LIMITED 

CIN: L24117RJ1980PLCo01999 

Regd. Office: C-171,Road No. 94, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 

Rs. lacs) 
Particulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 

30.9.2020 30.6.2020 30.9.2019 30.9.2020 (Unaudited) 30.9.2019 31.03.2020 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaud ited) (Audited) 

INCOME 
a |Revenue from Operations 
b Other lIncome 

Total Income 
2 

6,761.92 32947.73| 6,911.40 
169. 

7,081.16 

2,474.23 9,236.15 15,737.55 
61.23 109.7 2 6 170.95 408.1. 3 807.5 

6,823.15 2,583.95 9,407.10 16,145.68 33,755.24 
EXPENSES 

a Cost of Material Consumed 
b Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 
c Changes in inventories of Finished Goods| 

|Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Pregress 
d Employee Benefit Expenses 

eFinance Costs 
|Depreciation and amortization expenses 

Other Expenses 
Total Expenses 
Profit(Loss) before exceptional items 
and tax 
Exceptional Items 
Profit/(Loss) before tax 
Tax Expenses 
Current Tax 
Deferred Tax 
Profit(Loss) for the period after tax 
Other Comprehensive Income 

A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss 

2,622.90 1,611.53 3,638.34 4,234.43 7,887.13 15222.82 

45.91 (670.57) (459.2 27) (624.66) (58.72) 512.36 

2832.08 
850. 

1772.48 
9961.95 

635.27 392.62 674.99 1,027.89 1,333.91 

97.13 123.73 194.65 220.86 357.5 
451. 68 320.22 365.06 771.90 875.05 

1,930.24 986.42 2,383.26 2,916.66 4,707.34 
5,783.13 2,763.95 6,797.03 8,547.08 15,102.29 31,152.65 
1,040.02 (180.00) 4.13 860.02 1,043.39 2,602.59 

3 

(548.33) 
1,040.02 (180.00) 284.13 860.02 1,043.39 2,054.26 

251. .19 
(3.41) 

612.24 

251. .19 134.0 400.0 00 628.7 7 
.35) (321.60) 

1,747.09 

5.94 (134.16) (191.20) 
798.1 (185.9 284.2 834.59 

(i)Income tax relating to items that will not be 

reclassified to Profit and LosS 
B ltems that will be recka ssified to Profit and Loss 

(i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified 
to Profit and Loss 

Total other Comprehensive Income for 

the period, net of tax 

Total Comprehensive Income for the 
9 

798.1 (185.94) 284.2 612.24 834.59 1,747.09 
pe riod 

0 Paid-up equity share capital 
(Face value Rs.101- per equity share) 

581.5 53 581.53 581.5 581.53 1.53 581.53 

Earning per shares (EPS) 
(Face value of Rs.10/- each) 

(not annualised) 

Basic 
Diluted 

15.29 (3.56) 5.45 11.73 15.99 33.46 
15.29 (3.56) 5.45 11.73 33.46 15.99 
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SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED 

Sr. No. Particulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year E Ended 

30.9.2020 30.6.2020 
(Unaudited) 

30.9.2019 30.9.2020 (Unaudited) 30.9.2019 31.03.2020o 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited (Unaudited) Audited 
1Segment Revenue 

a Textile 
b Technical Textile 
COthers 
Total 

d Less: Inter Segment Revenue 
Net Sales/lncome from Operations 
|Segment Results (Profit/(Loss) before| 
tax and interest from each segment 

6,054.34L 2,183.90 
269.04 
21.29 

6,761.92 L 2.474.23 6,911.40 

6,090.27 
799.66 
21.47 

8,238.24 13,819.88 29134.36 
3,777.85 

88.40 
9,236.15 15,737.55| 33,000.61 

52.88 
32,947.73 

682.76 
24.82 

951.80 
46.11 

1,875.34 
42.33 

6,761.92 2,474.23 6,911.40 9,236.15 15,737.55 

a Textile 
b Technical Textile 
COthers 
d Unallocated 

Total 
Less: Interest 
Segment Results (Profit(Loss) before 

tax from each segment 
Capital Employed (Segment assets) 

a Textile 
bTechnical Textile 
c Others 

Total 
Capital Employed (Segment liabilities) 
Textile 
Technical Textile 

Others 
Total 

1.153.12 
(43.76) 
27.79 

(7.01) 
(78.18) 
28.92 

1,146.11 
(121.94)| 

56.71 

1,779.34 
(188.79) 
(189.58) 

3425.99 
(272.52) 

(248.25) 

844.51 

(119.23) 
(246.50) 

1,137.15 
97.13 

(56.27) 
123.73 

478.78 
194.65 

1,080.88 
220.86 

1,400.97 
357.58 

2,905.22 
850.96 

1,040.02 (180.00) 284.13 860.02 1,043.39 2,054.26 

21,523.28| 20,571.13 21,234.37 
10,013.10| 10,329.27 

885.34 
32,421.72| 31,510.77 33,827.56 

21,523.28 21,234.37 22560.87 
10,013.10 

885.34 
32,421.72| 33,827.56 33,998.68 

11,361.20 10818.56 
1.231.99 

11,361.20| 
610.37 1,231.99 619.25 

13,089.53| 13,129.81 16,036.46 
4,832.40 4981.74 10,811.73 
847.85 L 545.48 (5,147.84) 
18,769.78| 18,657.03 21,700.35 

13,089.53 16,036.46 13786.10 
4,832.40 
847.85 

18,769.78 21,700.35 20,958.98 

5181.06 
(5,147.84) 1,991.82 
10,811.73 

NOTES 
1 The standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in the Board Meeting held on November 12,2020. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted limited review of these financial results 
2 The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ins AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

3 Current Tax includes previous period tax also. 

4 Segment information as per Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments" reported as above. 

5 Figures for previous periodlyear have been re-clasified/ re-arranged/regrouped, wherever considered necessary to confirm the classification of the current period. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
KG Petrochem Limited, 

Manish Singhal MANISH SAG 
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KG PETROCHEM LIMITED 

CIN: L24117RJ1980PLCO01999 
Regd. Office: C-171,Road No. SU, VKI Area, Jalpur-302013 

UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 

(Rs. In lacs) 

Particulars 30.9.2020 (Unaudited) 31.03.2020 (Audited) 

ASSESTS 
Non Current Assets 
|Property, plant and equipments 

Capital Work-in-progress 
Intangible Assets 
Financial Assets 

a) Loans 

b) Other Financial Assets 

15,076.33 15,613.41 
339.43 302.06 

270.25 267. 83 
Other Non current Assets 
Total of non current Assets 
Current Assets 

Inventories 
Financial Assets 

10.36 11.68 

15,696.37 16,194.98 

6,230.88 6,092.07 

a) Trade Receivable 

b) Cash and cash Equivalents 

c) Other Bank Balances 

d) Other financial assests 

7,457.06 7,260.30 
73.93 39.77 

382.36 2,022.71 

Other Current Assets 
Total of current Assets 

2,581.12 2,388.85 
16,725.35 

32,421.72 
17,803.70 
33,998.68 TOTAL ASSETS 

EQUITY &LIABILITIES 
Equity 

a) Equity Share Captial 

b) Other Equity 
581.53 581.53 

13,070.4 2, 158 .17 

Total Equity 
Liabilities 
Non Current Liabilities 
Financial Liabilities 

a) Borrowing 

13,651.95 13,039.70 

5,533.05 6,136.46 
b) Trade Payable 

c) Other financial liabilities 

Provisions 
Deffered Tax Liabilities (net) 
Other Non current liabilities 
Total of non current liabilites 
Current Liabilities 

Borrowing 
Trade Payable 
Other financial liabilities 
Other current liabilities 

Provisions 
Current Tax Liabilities (net) 

Total current liabilities 
Total Liabilities 

Total Equity & Liabilities 

239.60 243.02 
885.75 945.99 

6,658.40 7,325.47 

5,301.28 7,003.15 

2,712.41 2,777.51 
3,383.62 3,361.08 

191.3 132.56 

293.00 263.23 
229.72 95.98 

12,111.37 13,633.51 

18,769.77 
32,421.72 

20,958.98
33,998.68 
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KG PETROCHEM LIMITED 

CIN: L24117RJ1980PLCO001999 
Regd. Office: C-171,Road No. 94, VKI Aea, Jaipur-302013 

STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 

(Rs. In Lacs) 

31.3.2020 30.9.2020 
(Unaudited 

Particulars 30.09.2019 
(Unaudited) (Audited)_ 

ACASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
Net Profit before exceptional item and tax as Statement Profit & 
|Loss (Increase in Reserves) 

Adjusted for 
Finance Cost 

860.02 1,043.39 2,054.26 

220.86 357.5 850.9 

Interest received (30.49) (76.87)| (184.3 
Reversal of Gain on Fair Valuation of Forward Contract 

Loss/(Profit) on Sale\ writen off of Fixed Assets 

Depreciation 
(2.73) 

771.90 875.05 1,772.48 

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 

|Adjusted for: 
Increase/( Decrease) in Trade Payables 
Increase /( Decrease) in Borrowings 

Increase/( Decrease) in Other financial liabilities 
Increase/( Decrease) in Other current liabilities 

Increase /( Decrease) in Other Non-current liabilities 

Increase/(Decrease) in Provisions (except IT) 
Increase/( Decrease) in Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 

(Increase)/Decrease in Inventory 

22.29 2,199.15 4490.59 

(65.10 
(1,701.87| 

(895.4 43) 
1,741.33 

(936.9 
1,679.98 

22.54 149.06 484.05 
58.78 208.51 (8.04) 

(60.24) 37.92 79.05 
29. 9.78 258.91 40.8 

(138.81) (786.1 10) (160.13) 
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade receivables 

(Increase)/Decrease in Other current financial assets 
(196 .76)| (2. 

,214.9 6) 

(663.77) 

280.57 39) 
1,640.35 0.10 

(Increase)/Decrease in Other current assets 

(Increase) / Decrease in Non current Financial Assets 

Increase)/ Decrease in Non current Assets 

(192.27)| 
(2.42) 

(1,209.87) 
(0.72) (47.11) 

1.32 1.58 4.30 

Cash Generated From Operations 1,217.59 1,882.11 3,848.35 

1,217.59 1,882.11 3,848.35 Net Cash used in Operating Activities Before Extraordinary Items 
|Cash Generated From Operations 

Less:- Taxes Paid 

Net Cash Flow/(used) From Operating Activites 

1,217.59 1,882.11 3,848.35 

(117.46) (317.16) (738.21) 
1,100.13 1,564.95 3,110.14 

B CASH FLOw FROM INVESTING ACTVITIES 
(Increase) / Decrease in Long Term Loans & Advances 

Purchase of Fixed Assets (234.8 (594.45) 
(1,429.09) 

(188.2 
(Increase)/ decrease to CWIP 

Proceeds From Sales/written off of Fixed Assets 
(37.3 (1,003.87)| 

4.00 
Interest received 30.49 

(241.7 
76.87 

(1,115.23) 
184.38 

(1,835.16) Net Cash Flow/(used) in Investing Activities 

cCASH FLow FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
Procurement of Borrowings 

Repayment of Borrowings 

Capital Subsidy under TUF 

Interest paid 

Net Cash Flow/(used) From Financing Activities 

22.91 (440.20 
(603.41)| 

(220.86) 
(824.2 

(357.58) 
(334.67) 

(850.96) 
(1,291.16) 

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalent 34.16 115.05 (16.18) 
Opening balance of Cash and Cash Equivalent 39.77 55.95 55.95 

Closing balance of Cash and Cash Equivalent 
Notes: 
Cash and Cash Equivalent consists of following: 
Cash on hand 
Balances with Banks 

Closing balance of Cash and Cash Equivalent 

73.93 171.00 39.77 

34.15 100.74 11.23 
39.7 78 70.26 28.54 
73.93 171.00 39.77 
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R Sogani & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 

"Shree Dham" A R-20, Yudhishter Marg, C'-Scheme, Jaipur 302005 
Tel: 2222734, 2220735, 2220736 
E-mail: rsa@soganiprofessionals.com 
Website: www.soganiprofessionals.com 

Limited Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly and Year to Date Financial Results of KG Petrochem Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

To the Board of Directors of KG Petrochem Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results 
("The Statement") of KG PETROCHEM LIMITED ("The Company") for the quarter and half 
year ended 30th September 2020, being submitted by the company pursuant to the 

requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations 2015, as amended. 

2. This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been 
approved by the Board of Directors and has been prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 
Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these 
ünancial statements based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making enquiries, primarily of the company's personnel responsible for financials and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act,2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become 
aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying unaudited Statement results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For R Sogani & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 

Place: Jaipur 
Date: 

FRN: 018755C 

AS.SOC OGANI 

ERNO15755Cä(Bharat Sonkhiya) 
JAIPUR Martere Partner UDIN: 
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